
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover - All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 29

mcarmicino
Text Box

           AMENDED



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

New York County

 261,041 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,327 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  272,080 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  272,080 

 196,480 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,630 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 3,986 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,105 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 16,367 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 859 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 817 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,740 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADOLF TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW ERISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SUBERVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKYRA SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

New York County

 1 CURTIS ARLEK (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G RENKAS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE DORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN M. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON CLAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE NIKIFOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS BOURDAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOCHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KLEINHENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGHES NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA ZORIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDANA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

New York County

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. MENDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SANDALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUWAN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA PRESCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYANA MARMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MURESANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AMSTERDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K ZOMBLUSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONISHE MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE D. BEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM DWORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEVINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

New York County

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAWN N. AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD AFIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEVERIN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MORTON FRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICE PRUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  257,213 

Unrecorded  14,867 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Bronx County

 143,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,234 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,916 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  149,717 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  149,717 

 112,313 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,619 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 3,119 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,851 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 4,792 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 500 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 387 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 599 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL USGZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELKIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI COTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRIN L. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGLI TUNJO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HADASSAH YISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLOW KIMMYIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHANNA M. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTN RALPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WANBUA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Bronx County

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO NOVA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAIN NOVELINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CATER (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GIDANSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE RITTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,300 

Unrecorded  11,417 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Kings County

 347,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 95 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,267 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  358,085 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  358,085 

 245,880 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 38,677 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 8,887 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,892 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 25,095 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,223 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 801 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,762 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELINE BUNCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MAE F. WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARENIA REILLY-COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MCKIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB CAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABE SAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON WENTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WAEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF KINGSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFEILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MATHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Kings County

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELE FEREYC (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GUAMBARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO FARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBIN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIETTA MAGILICUTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN BANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA A. BERKAITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ANTHONY SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HOFRIENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PANO GARTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOYNER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ZETIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Kings County

 2 JULES FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZAA GILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKE GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH -MELISSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZZEL MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHCI MELARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEFKOWITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MCKIE-KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKA TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETUMUS BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Kings County

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES KRYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURNIMA KAPUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON E. REYOS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUDDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ISDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MENOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZENWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA B SCHLEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE A. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY HOSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. HOBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 122 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VER VEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL YOSEF LAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOM TOW PORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Kings County

Total Votes  334,528 

Unrecorded  23,557 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Queens County

 275,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,707 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  286,130 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  286,130 

 185,893 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 50,132 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 10,386 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,737 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 11,495 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 878 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 1,012 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,503 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM MIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL LUMANATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMADAO DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANISA RAIDAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTRON MCCRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE C. SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. MASTROSIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG EUGENE BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID P. SEGRE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Queens County

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC M. RECCHIO SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER PEIHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHAN HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY METH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNETTE TARIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TROINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LOZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINZOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYLIN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL IVORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARANTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Queens County

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRAN PAVSIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSASUMWEN ASEMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANY BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONI KOSEFAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCAN SAM (WRITE-IN)

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN DIESEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN BUFFET (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAREFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MAYS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  269,232 

Unrecorded  16,898 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Richmond County

 95,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,852 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  100,302 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  100,302 

 37,692 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,373 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 8,068 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,786 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 2,937 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 313 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 525 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 496 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA CURRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISE QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELL ABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Richmond County

 1 LAIRD KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PORELMOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAENA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ELTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN S. LIOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,292 

Unrecorded  6,010 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1,123,273 PUBLIC COUNTER

 112 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,928 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13,001 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,166,314 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  1,166,314 

 778,258 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 171,431 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 34,446 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 34,371 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 60,686 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,773 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 3,542 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 6,100 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELINE BUNCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLF TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL LUMANATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER CASDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMADAO DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW ERISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SUBERVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL USGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANISA RAIDAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MAE F. WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. MATOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 3 ANTHONY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTRON MCCRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARENIA REILLY-COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLENE STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA CURRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELKIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MCKIBBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB CAPANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABE SAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILE HANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA CUNDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON WENTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 CATHERINE C. SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WAEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKYRA SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. MASTROSIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF KINGSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 2 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG EUGENE BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ARLEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI COTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G RENKAS III (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRIN L. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFEILD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID P. SEGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELIKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISE QUIRK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE DORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC M. RECCHIO SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN M. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGLI TUNJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELE FEREYC (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON CLAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GUAMBARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER PEIHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHAN HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO FARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELL ABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY METH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE NIKIFOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS BOURDAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HADASSAH YISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBIN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLOW KIMMYIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIETTA MAGILICUTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOCHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KLEINHENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH JAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGHES NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN BANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA A. BERKAITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA ZORIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ANTHONY SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK D'EMIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANDS DEV MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CERRATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNETTE TARIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HOFRIENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHANNA M. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PANO GARTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDANA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. MENDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOYNER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TROINA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 JOSEPH WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SANDALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE ZETIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULES FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTN RALPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUWAN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LOZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAIRD KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZAA GILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA PRESCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYANA MARMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE GRIBBEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKE GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 9 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MURESANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AMSTERDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WANBUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE PINZOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH -MELISSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYLIN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL IVORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K ZOMBLUSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PORELMOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRAN PAVSIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZZEL MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONISHE MAPP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 MORDECHCI MELARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE D. BEROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOTIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEFKOWITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MCKIE-KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKA TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM DWORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSASUMWEN ASEMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. GIUSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO NOVA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETUMUS BAKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEVINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES KRYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURNIMA KAPUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAENA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON E. REYOS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAWN N. AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ELTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GUDDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ISDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MENOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD AFIF (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE G CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BROWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZENWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIEBER (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEVERIN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA B SCHLEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WILLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAIN NOVELINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE A. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANY BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN S. LIOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY HOSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURI ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY FLOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONI KOSEFAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. HOBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MORTON FRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICE PRUITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPP RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCAN SAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 351 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VER VEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GIDANSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)
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Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019 11:46:38AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 VIN DIESEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN BUFFET (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAREFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL YOSEF LAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOM TOW PORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,093,565 

Unrecorded  72,749 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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